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P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HUNTER KEEPING Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2A. Bell 531299 3/2237

 2 LEKTRA LITTLE Last start winner GAR, 01/05/2021, R12, P 1P 7P 7P 5/3S. Hill 533918 2/1164

 3 TOWERING STAR Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4B. Smith 538122 1/0158

 4 EXTRICATE Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R11, P 1P 4P 8P 5/3M. Lee 528272 2/1147

 5 MALIN BEG MILLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2A. Bell 529665 3/2198

 6 TOMBOLA LOLA Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3J. Murray 530633 2/1192

 7 RICO'S GODDESS Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2B. Allen 532831 3/2192

 8 GOLDEN BROWN Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R12, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3A. Wade 523510 2/1171

 9 FIBRILLATION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2K. Coleman 529692 3/2168

 10 CORLESS CRAZY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0150

 11 MISS BLACK CHARM Last start placegetter RIC, 28/03/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4F. Micallef 532699 1/0139

 12 JEN'S JET Last start placegetter BUL, 04/05/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 7P 5/4P. Bailey 532576 1/0138

 13 RUDDY BLUSH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R10, P 2P 5Y 3P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0137

 14 DESPICABLE SPIKE Last start Country winner RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 1Y 1Y 1Y 5/4S. Easey 529709 3/0153

 15 TRICKY SHACOBY 1 Last start Country winner LIT, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 1Y 7P 1P 5/4D. Northey 495454 2/0146

 16 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R9, P (FEL)P 2P 2P 5/2L. Galea 498964 3/2237

 17 SIMPLY SCOOTER Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R8, P (FEL)P 8P 3P 5/2P. Rodgers 521214 3/2171

 18 ESTHER'S HEART Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3S. Hazlett 532754 2/1168

 19 ARQUETTE 1 Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R5, Y 2Y 1Y 2P 5/4R. Smith 524914 2/0166

 20 LAURIE'S ENTRY Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R10, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2S. Ma 499119 3/2158

 21 RAINBOW POPS Weighted points score RIC, 04/04/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 5P 5/2J. Gale 522751 3/2153

 22 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R5, Y 4Y 2Y 5Y 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2147

 23 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2141

 24 SKYWAY Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/0138

 25 REENA'S ROSIE Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/4J. Gordon 536484 1/0132

 26 LEAD THIS WAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0131

 27 ACTIVE NUGGET 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 7Y 2Y 6P 5/4J. Mathias 531171 1/0124

 28 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 8P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1120

 29 RHODES RUNNER 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 7P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0109
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 30 FORNERS DRIVE Weighted points score BAT, 29/03/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 2P 5/4C. Brewer 508251 1/0108

 31 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0107

 32 TINY BELLA 2 Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/0106

 33 ISAAKO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R11, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4G. Suter 496955 1/0105

 34 BLACK STRIDE Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 6Y 7P 5P 5/4L. Galea 498961 1/097

 35 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 5P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/196

 36 BOLD TRADITION Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 8P 5/4A. Bell 536514 1/094

 37 EMERALD BEYOND Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/092

 38 ZOTHAN'S MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/04/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 8P 5/3J. Murray 531578 2/184

 39 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score DUB, 01/05/2021, R7, P 4P 6P 7P 5/3J. Chapman 532044 2/181

 40 FULL OF MOJO 3 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 5P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/275

 41 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 4Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/170

 42 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 8P 5/3M. Lee 507770 2/169

 43 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R6, Y 8Y 3Y 5Y 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/166

 44 SUPERSONIC GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4W. King 529314 1/051

 45 JODY'S PROSPECT Weighted points score PPK, 10/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 5Y 7Y 5/4B. Williamson 527365 1/050
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2A. Bell 526405 15/13384

 2 BEEN AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 7P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 15/11195

 3 BODACIOUS STAR 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Chapman 532708 6/5249

 4 RITZA RED HEAD Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 2P 3/1/2M. Farrugia 529682 7/6318

 5 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 1 Last start winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 10/9186

 6 GOOD ODDS REBEL 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 8C 4/1/2A. Bell 531156 10/4182

 7 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 13/12213

 8 JOKEY Dropping in grade RIC, 02/05/2021, R12, P 5P 3P 6P 4/1/2A. Mulrine 529814 6/5243

 9 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 6P 4/1/1T. Jansen 522526 11/9222
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 1 MEEKA'S BOY BILL 2 Last start winner DAP, 29/04/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 528260 10/9186

 2 GOOD ODDS REBEL 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 8C 4/1/2A. Bell 531156 10/4182

 3 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 13/12213

 4 CUMBRIA NINNO 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 521201 7/3198

 5 MAXWELL HAMMER Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1M. Hughes 526838 4/3174

 6 CRY BABY BALLOS Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5Y 2P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/0126

 7 MRS SUE BALLOS Last start winner RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 1P 6Y 7P 5/3M. Ballantine 536786 2/1124

 8 REBEL ROAD Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 3P 2Y 5P 5/2P. Roach 532206 4/2218

 9 FEAR THE SPEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R4, P 3P (FEL)P 3P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 4/3198

 10 ALL ABOUT ARIA Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 526169 2/1180

 11 CORLESS CRAZY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0150

 12 HEY DREAMER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1138

 13 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R10, P 2P 5Y 3P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0137

 14 REMEMBER THOMAS Last start Country winner RIS, 01/05/2021, R6, Y 1Y 1Y 6P 5/4J. Gale 522747 4/0160

 15 TRICKY SHACOBY 2 Last start Country winner LIT, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 1Y 7P 1P 5/4D. Northey 495454 2/0146

 16 WEEMALA LEO Dropping in grade RIC, 12/03/2021, R4, P 8M 1M 6P 5/1C. Little 490927 9/6182

 17 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score WPK, 10/04/2021, R1, C 8C 2C 4P 5/1M. Eberand 522961 5/3217

 18 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 3Y 3P 3P 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0208

 19 DUBROVNIK Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 3Y 6P 1P 5/3M. Eberand 527598 3/1188

 20 PLATINUM FLARE Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0187

 21 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1171

 22 HARD CASE WATSON Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 531153 1/0159

 23 LA JULIETTE Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 494862 4/3158

 24 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R7, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 2/1142

 25 GO FORWARD BARBS Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3A. Campton 533411 2/1131

 26 LEAD THIS WAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0131

 27 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7124

 28 ACTIVE NUGGET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 7Y 2Y 6P 5/4J. Mathias 531171 1/0124

 29 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3124

 30 THIRD EXIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2J. Mcguiness 495057 8/2117

 31 OPTIMUS REX 3 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R9, Y 8Y 7P 6P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2110
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 32 RHODES RUNNER 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 7P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0109

 33 TOURING SOON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/1P. Withers 496916 4/3108

 34 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0107

 35 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/0105

 36 TRICKY TRENEAR Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4P. Bailey 532570 1/098

 37 PENNY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 2Y 8P 6P 5/3W. King 521967 2/197

 38 ANNADALE Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 529633 2/193

 39 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R6, Y 7Y 7P 8P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/391

 40 REPORT IN Weighted points score WPK, 28/04/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Hokin 522504 1/090

 41 ZOTHAN'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/04/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 8P 5/3J. Murray 531578 2/184

 42 MISS BOGOTA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P 5/1B. Allen 492126 5/379

 43 AUSSIE SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4R. Brewer 521184 2/078

 44 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 5P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/275

 45 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 4Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/170
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 1 CUMBRIA NINNO 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 521201 7/3198

 2 MAXWELL HAMMER Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R6, P 1P 4P 1P 5/1M. Hughes 526838 4/3174

 3 CRY BABY BALLOS Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R2, P 1P 5Y 2P 5/4M. Ballantine 536788 1/0126

 4 MRS SUE BALLOS Last start winner RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 1P 6Y 7P 5/3M. Ballantine 536786 2/1124

 5 REBEL ROAD Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 3P 2Y 5P 5/2P. Roach 532206 4/2218

 6 FEAR THE SPEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R4, P 3P (FEL)P 3P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 4/3198

 7 ALL ABOUT ARIA Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 526169 2/1180

 8 CORLESS CRAZY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0150

 9 HEY DREAMER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1138

 10 RUDDY BLUSH 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R10, P 2P 5Y 3P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0137

 11 REMEMBER THOMAS Last start Country winner RIS, 01/05/2021, R6, Y 1Y 1Y 6P 5/4J. Gale 522747 4/0160

 12 TRICKY SHACOBY 2 Last start Country winner LIT, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 1Y 7P 1P 5/4D. Northey 495454 2/0146

 13 WEEMALA LEO Dropping in grade RIC, 12/03/2021, R4, P 8M 1M 6P 5/1C. Little 490927 9/6182

 14 EBBY RAPPER Weighted points score WPK, 10/04/2021, R1, C 8C 2C 4P 5/1M. Eberand 522961 5/3217

 15 BEAR'S BEST Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 3Y 3P 3P 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0208

 16 DUBROVNIK Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 3Y 6P 1P 5/3M. Eberand 527598 3/1188

 17 PLATINUM FLARE Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0187

 18 PRESTON LEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1171

 19 HARD CASE WATSON Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 531153 1/0159

 20 LA JULIETTE Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 2P 5/1M. Bonser 494862 4/3158

 21 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score BUL, 27/04/2021, R7, P 6P 3Y 6P 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 2/1142

 22 GO FORWARD BARBS Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R6, P 5P 8P 7P 5/3A. Campton 533411 2/1131

 23 LEAD THIS WAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0131

 24 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7124

 25 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3124

 26 ACTIVE NUGGET 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R11, Y 7Y 2Y 6P 5/4J. Mathias 531171 1/0124

 27 THIRD EXIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2J. Mcguiness 495057 8/2117

 28 OPTIMUS REX 3 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R9, Y 8Y 7P 6P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2110

 29 RHODES RUNNER 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 4Y 4P 7P 5/4W. King 523630 1/0109

 30 TOURING SOON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/1P. Withers 496916 4/3108

 31 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 1Y 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/0107
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 32 GOLSPIE MODEL Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/0105

 33 TRICKY TRENEAR Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4P. Bailey 532570 1/098

 34 PENNY'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 2Y 8P 6P 5/3W. King 521967 2/197

 35 ANNADALE Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/3S. Hazlett 529633 2/193

 36 JUNE TWENTY SIX 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R6, Y 7Y 7P 8P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/391

 37 REPORT IN Weighted points score WPK, 28/04/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 5P 5/4A. Hokin 522504 1/090

 38 ZOTHAN'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/04/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 8P 5/3J. Murray 531578 2/184

 39 MISS BOGOTA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P 5/1B. Allen 492126 5/379

 40 AUSSIE SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4R. Brewer 521184 2/078

 41 FULL OF MOJO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/04/2021, R2, P (FEL)P 5P 8P 5/2N. Auld 520860 3/275

 42 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 4Y 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/170
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 1 MASIKA 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/2R. Magri 532795 5/2243

 2 OLD ACE BANNER Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 2P 5/3B. Gibbons 528826 2/1228

 3 JACKPOT JOSIE Grade order Grade 5 6C 6P 6C 5/1G. Borg 523507 13/3223

 4 WICKED FLASH Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/2P. Ray 532464 3/2219

 5 APPETIZING Grade order Grade 5 2C 5P 2P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 3/0211

 6 WILD TOPAZ Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/3L. Joyce 532562 2/1198

 7 KOTONI BANNER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 3C 5/2B. Gibbons 528821 4/3191

 8 GO FORWARD BRUNO Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Campton 533403 1/0176

 9 ALWAYS JUAN Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5C 5/3G. Borg 499766 8/1162

 10 BRICKMAN Grade order Grade 5 4P 5C 3P 5/1A. Weise 528110 5/4160

 11 GO ABBEY SUE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 1P 5/3A. Bell 520260 3/1159

 12 HEART LINES 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5P 5/3K. Coleman 529694 2/1156

 13 STOP THE SHINE Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2C 5/1R. Thomas 498813 4/3154

 14 ZIPPING VIRGINIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4J. Finn 537204 1/0151

 15 HELLO DREAM Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/1A. Bell 498875 8/3144

 16 TIGER TITAN Grade order Grade 5 6Y 2Y 6C 5/3M. Howard 522102 2/1141

 17 LEBOWSKI Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1P 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 533045 3/2138

 18 RUDDY BLUSH 3 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5Y 3P 5/4J. Gatt 500454 1/0137

 19 HOLLY'S DEN Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 3P 5/4F. Sanotti 528220 1/0133

 20 SMITHFIELD BOY Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 1P 5/1J. Vassallo 530496 6/3133

 21 SILVER BANNER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2Y 1Y 5/4C. Rice 528823 1/0132

 22 GOLD BLACK Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 4Y 5/3K. Mulrine 508630 3/1125

 23 JACKY LAY LAY Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 1P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 532520 2/0118

 24 SUCH A BUZZ Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 4P 5/3S. Lambley 521338 3/1117

 25 BIG JON Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/4S. Lambley 520505 1/0102

 26 PENNY'S CHOICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 8P 6P 5/4W. King 521967 2/097

 27 LOLA LOVELACE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 6P 5/1H. Tatian 520263 7/690
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 1 PINK LEMONADE Last start placegetter BAT, 26/04/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 7P M/1T. Nieuwendyk 532507 0/0108

 2 RAPID FLYER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/04/2021, R2, P

GOS, 29/03/2021, R3, P

5P 2P 3P M/1N. Hedley 531394 0/0118

 3 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/05/2021, R2, P

RIC, 23/04/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 4Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/0100

 4 MCENTIRE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/02/2021, R6, P 6P 5P 3P M/1G. Andersen 532494 0/0129

 5 WICKED DIAMOND Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/04/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 6P M/1P. Ray 532468 0/0119

 6 NICK'S TANK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/04/2021, R2, P 4Y 6P 3P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/0117

 7 ROCKET FELLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 14/04/2021, R1, P 5P 3P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/0101

 8 AMANDA BALLO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5P 6Y M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/096

 9 ZIPPING PAULA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 8P M/1J. Mcguiness 529850 0/088

 10 BLISSFUL BEAUTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 24/04/2021, R2, Y 7Y 3Y 5P M/1M. Williams 525894 0/069

 11 ZIPPING NEBRASKA Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 05/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Finn 537197 0/042

 12 AFFIRMATION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/078

 13 JONAH BYRDE Weighted points score BUL, 04/05/2021, R2, P 4P 5P 7P M/1J. King 533636 0/076

 14 TOTAL DANGER Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 4P 8P M/1A. Hokin 522502 0/070
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 May 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CUMBRIA NINNO 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 1P 5/1A. Bell 521201 7/3198

 2 OVERSHADOWED Last start placegetter BUL, 27/04/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 531358 5/3189

 3 FIBRILLATION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2K. Coleman 529692 3/2168

 4 HEY DREAMER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3L. Worthy 498460 7/1138

 5 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3193

 6 QUIRKY CASSIE Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R10, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/1R. Brewer 528553 4/3186

 7 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1171

 8 ARQUETTE 2 Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R5, Y 2Y 1Y 2P 5/4R. Smith 524914 2/0166

 9 LEAD THIS WAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 6Y 5/4R. Hancock 532722 1/0131

 10 TOWERING SMITH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7124

 11 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 4Y 4P 3Y 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 6/3119

 12 THIRD EXIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 7P 5/2J. Mcguiness 495057 8/2117

 13 OPTIMUS REX 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R9, Y 8Y 7P 6P 5/2N. Auld 497306 4/2110

 14 TOURING SOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R7, P 8P 1P 7P 5/1P. Withers 496916 4/3108

 15 TINY BELLA 1 Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4M. Spiteri 532531 1/0106

 16 ACTIVE ZEUS Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 6Y 7Y 5P 5/3J. Mathias 522753 5/196

 17 SAINT WALLACE Weighted points score SLE, 04/03/2021, R5 5P 5P 5P 5/2J. Murray 531575 4/296

 18 JUNE TWENTY SIX 2 Weighted points score RIS, 01/05/2021, R6, Y 7Y 7P 8P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/391

 19 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R5, P 7P 6Y 3Y 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/389

 20 MISS BOGOTA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 7P 7M 4P 5/1B. Allen 492126 5/379

10 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  6 May 2021 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 May 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CEDAR BOW Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/086

 2 MUDDY MAN Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 5P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/073

 3 KNOCKABOUT AMY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/05/2021, R1, P

RIC, 25/04/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/0134

 4 MOON SHINE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts SHP, 15/04/2021, R3

BAL, 12/04/2021, R1

5P 2P 2P M/1B. Van Deinsen 538005 0/0132

 5 LITTLE SALLY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/04/2021, R2, P

DAP, 15/04/2021, R1, P

8P 2P 2P M/1M. Spiteri 532530 0/084

 6 TURBO TUXEDO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/04/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 7Y M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0116

 7 ROMMEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/01/2021, R2, Y 5P 3Y M/1J. Murray 525174 0/088

 8 TONKA TUX First start M/1B. King 540100 0/00

 9 AFFIRMATION 3 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/078

 10 DEVIOUS FLYER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2021, R1, P 7P 4P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/048

 11 BLUE MOON Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R1, Y 7Y 6Y 7P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/046

 12 CEDAR OSCAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1A. Bell 526341 0/044

 13 ALWAYS GOING 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1V. Spiteri 532534 0/036

 14 BRACKENWOOD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 5P M/1G. Andersen 532495 0/036

 15 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R1, P 8P 7Y M/1M. Greer 500618 0/030
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2A. Bell 526405 15/13384
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 1 BEEN AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 7P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 15/11195

13 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  6 May 2021 - 07:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 May 2021

P 3 400 NONE
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 1 BODACIOUS STAR 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/05/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2J. Chapman 532708 6/5249
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 1 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/0100

 2 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 2P 8Y 7P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/070

 3 LAUPER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/05/2021, R2, P

RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P

6P 3P 3P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/0106

 4 AMANDA BALLO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5P 6Y M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/096

 5 PERFECT PARKING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/04/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 3P M/1M. Knowles 522914 0/074

 6 RUSTIC FLYER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 6P 8P M/1N. Hedley 533631 0/035

 7 RIVERSIDE SUPER Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R4, Y 6Y 6Y 4Y M/1M. Williams 525893 0/062

 8 DEVIOUS FLYER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2021, R1, P 7P 4P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/048

 9 CEDAR OSCAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1A. Bell 526341 0/044

 10 BRACKENWOOD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 5P M/1G. Andersen 532495 0/036

 11 ALWAYS GOING 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/04/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 7P M/1V. Spiteri 532534 0/036
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 1 DYLAN'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 6C 1/1J. Finn 500829 13/10220
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 1 SOUND OF SILENCE Last start Provincial winner RIC, 30/04/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2F. Hurst 531160 10/4300
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 1 MASIKA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2R. Magri 532795 5/2243

 2 HEART LINES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3K. Coleman 529694 2/1156
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 1 AFFIRMATION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/05/2021, R1, P 4P 7P 6P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/078
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 1 DYLAN'S MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 6C 4/1/2J. Finn 500829 13/2220
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